505870091 01/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5916919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO	06/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SACHDEV SIDHU		
Street Address:	135 BRUNSWICK AVENUE		
City:	TORONTO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5S 2M3		
Name:	JASON MOFFAT		
Street Address:	56 OTTER CRESCENT		
City:	TORONTO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5N 2W5		
Name:	MELANIE ROBITAILLE		
Street Address:	2-85 MANCHESTER TERRACE		
City:	INDOOROOPILLY		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	4068		
Name:	STEPHANE ANGERS		
Street Address:	ress: 29 CALLISTO COURT		
City:	MISSISSAUGA		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	al Code: L5M 0A1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16057093	
Application Number:	14911983	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

PATENT REEL: 051545 FRAME: 0191

505870091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: jbegley@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FASK-001C01US 311237-2001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA KOZAKIEWICZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Kozakiewicz/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FASK-001-C01US 311237-2001 Confirmatory Patent Assignment - Antibodies Against Frizzled Proteins (003)#page1.tif

source=FASK-001-C01US 311237-2001 Confirmatory Patent Assignment - Antibodies Against Frizzled Proteins (003)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051545 FRAME: 0192

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE GOVERNING COUNCIL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO, its successors and assigns, whose full post office address is 100 College Street, Room 413, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5G 1L7 (collectively, the "Assignor") hereby confirms that, on or about February 6, 2019, it did assign, transfer and set over, and for greater certainty, does hereby assign, transfer and set over to and onto Sachdev Sidhu, Jason Moffat, Melanie Robitaille, Stephane Angers and their respective heirs, executors, administrators and assigns (collectively, the "Assignee"), any and all of its rights, title, interest, property and benefit for the United States, Canada and all other countries throughout the world, in and to the invention entitled "Antibodies Against Frizzled Proteins (FZD7)" embodied in the patents and/or patent applications ("Patents") listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto, including any and all divisions, reissues, renewals, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions to said patent application and any patents to issue from any of the foregoing, to the full end of the term for which each said patent may be granted, including, without limitation, the right to apply for Letters Patent in the United States, Canada and all other countries throughout the world, and all rights to claim priority based on said application under the terms of any international Convention, and including all rights in the United States, Canada and all other countries throughout the world, to sue and recover for past infringement of such Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, as fully and completely as by the said Assignor had this assignment not been made.

			THE GOVERI UNIVERSITY	NING COUNCIL OF THE OF TORONTO Jennifer Fraser, MSc, MBA Director, Innovations & Partnerships
		STATEMI	ENT OF WITN	ESS
I, _	Lesme	Anbrose		, whose full post office
		(Name of Witness)		•
address is	3133 Cc	mbours c	reacent. M	<u>55:550=32,00 452</u> 568
			dress of Witness)	Europe Control of the
personally assignmen	known to me to b	e an authorized sigr same on the date se	iing officer of the et forth above.	who is Assignor named in the above
DE	CLARED at To	10.30.00	, this _20 ⁴	[™] day of <u> ວັດ ຂ</u> , 2019.
		•	(Sig	day of <u>Sunk</u> , 2019. Anature of Witness)

EXECUTED at Town to My this 20 th day of Own

PATENT REEL: 051545 FRAME: 0193

Schedule A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Australia Patent Application No. 2014306564 filed on August 14, 2014;

Canada Patent Application No. 2,921,398 filed on August 14, 2014;

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/911,983 filed on August 14, 2014 and issued as U.S. Patent No.

10,077,304 on September 18, 2018;

Japan Patent Application No. 2016-534837 filed on August 14, 2014;

Europe Patent Application No. 14755545.2 filed on August 14, 2014;

Hong Kong Patent Application No. 16113280.4 filed on August 14, 2014; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/057,093 filed on August 7, 2018.

PATENT REEL: 051545 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 01/17/2020